of Default having been entered in the above-entitled case and the Court being fully advised in the premises; 

IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Plaintiff, Credit Collections Bureau. Inc., 

have judgment against the Defendants in the sum of Four Hundred Seventy-Six Dollars and Thirty Cents 

($476.30); pre-judgment interest at a rate of seven per cent (7%) per annum from and since February 10, 

1997 in the amount of Thirty-Seven Dollars and Forty-Three Cents ($37.43) and costs in the amount of Fifty 

Dollars ($50.00) making a total judgment of Five Hundred Sixty-Three Dollars and Seventy-Three Cents